9544890332

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hu-Friedy Manufacturing Company, ELC	Name: German L. Murias
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7000 West 12th Avenue, Suite 7
Execution Date(s) 10/26/10	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Haleah
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country: us Zip: 33014
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 33014
Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
7 a Talanti Application No.(0)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/345,880	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Melvin K. Sllverman & Assocs., P.C.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 West Cypress Creek Road	Enclosed
Suite 350	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fort Lauderdale	8. Payment Information
	.,
Phone Number: (954) 489-0502	Deposit Account Number <u>504,530</u>
Fax Number: (954) 489-0332	Authorized User Name YiLi
Email Address: YiLi@mkspc.com	Transfer de la constante de la
9. Signature:	October 27, 2010
Signature	Date
Yi Li Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 2

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025208 FRAME: 0010

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made by Hu-Friedy Manufacturing Company LLC, as successor in interest to Hu-Friedy Manufacturing Company, Inc. having a business address at 3232 North Rockwell Street, Chicago, Illinois 60618 (hereinafter "Hu-Friedy"),

WHEREAS Hu-Friedy entered into a license agreement with Dr. German L. Murias, having a business address at 7000 West 12th Avenue, Suite 7, Hialeah, Florida 33014 (hereinafter "Murias") to the inventions described in Murias patent applications directed to a manual drill for dental implants; and

WHEREAS, Hu-Friedy and Murias agreed by letter dated October 11, 2010 to terminate the license agreement and have Hu-Friedy assign and transfer to Murias all rights, title and interest to any improvements, enhancements, or modifications made by Hu-Friedy to Murias original inventions:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which is acknowledged, Hu-Friedy assigns and transfers to Murias, his successors, transferees and assigns, all of Hu-Friedy's present and future right, title and interest in and to any improvements, enhancements, or modifications made by Hu-Friedy to Murias original inventions, including but not limited to US Patent Application Serial Number 29/345,880 entitled Dental Manual Driver and any continuations (in whole or part), divisionals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to seek and collect damages and other relief for past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof and all other rights and proceed associated therewith.

The undersigned officer of Hu-Friedy declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its authorized officer as indicated below.

Hu-Friedy Manufacturing Company, LLC. (As Successor to Hu-Friedy Mfg. Co., Inc.)

Print: Matthew H. Berns

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 025208 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 10/27/2010